

A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION 2019-34

Be it RESOLVED, that Caln Township of Chester County hereby request a PA Small Water and Sewer Program grant of \$418,599.50 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for the Reed Street Stormwater Drainage and Sewer Improvements Project.

Be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant does hereby designate ARRO Consulting, Inc. as the official to execute all documents and agreements between the Caln Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Kristen Denne, duly qualified Secretary of Caln Township, Chester County, PA, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held November 20, 2019, and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Caln Township and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Caln Township, this 20 day of November, 2019.

ATTEST:	CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Kristen Denne, Township Secretary	Jennifer M. Breton, President
	George M. Chambers, Vice President
	Joshua B Young, Member
	Lorraine Tindaro, Member
	Charles Kramer, Member